06-08-2005		
Form PTO-1619A	Attorney Docket No. IVEN002US0	
CIUM 103017038 r Sheet		
TO: The Commissioner of P.	- record the attached original document(s) of copy(les).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
<ul> <li>New</li> <li>Resubmission (Non-Recordation)</li> <li>Document ID #</li> <li>Correction of USPTO Error</li> <li>Reel # Frame #</li> <li>Corrective Document</li> <li>Reel # Frame #</li> </ul>	Assignment       Security Agreement         License       Change of Name         Merger       Other	
Conveying Party(ies)	Receiving Party(ies)	
First PartyName (line 1):Edward K.Y. JungExecution Date:May 7, 2005Second PartyName (line 1):Robert W. LordExecution Date:May 8, 2005Third PartyName (line 1):Royce A. Levien	Name (line 1): Searete LLC         Name (line 2):         Address: 1756 – 114 <sup>th</sup> Avenue SE #110         City: Bellevue         State: WA Zip: 98004         If Document to be recorded is an assignment to a receiving party not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be separate document from assignment	
Execution Date: <u>April 28, 2005</u>	document.) Conveyance Document Pages	
Fourth Party Name (line 1): <u>Mark A. Malamud</u> Execution Date: <u>April 29, 2005</u>	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document, including any attachments: $\underline{6}$	
Fifth Party Name (line 1): John D. Rinaldo, Jr. Execution Date: <u>May 8, 2005</u>	er(s)	
Mark if additional names of conveying parties are attached.		
Patent Application No(s).:       11/050,642       No         Patent No(s).:		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor:		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. application number has not been assigned.		
	PCT:         PCT:         PCT:	
Total Number of Properties Involved: 1         Correspondent Name and Address		
Name: Margaret M. Kelton Address: FORTKORT GRETHER + KELTON LLP 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy., Suite 3200, Austin, TX 78759		
Telephone:         (512)         279-3100         Facsimile:         (512)         279-3101		
Fee Amount: Fee amount for properties listed (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
Method of Payment:       Image: Enclosed       Image: Deposit Account No. 50-2726         7/2005       HYRME       00000089       11050642         Authorization to charge Additional Fees:       Image: YES       Image: NO		
<b>Statement and Signature:</b> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein.		
Margaret M. Kelton Margart Printed Name Signature	- Kelth 6/2/05 Date	

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Edward K.Y. Jung, Robert W. Lord, Royce A. Levien, Mark A. Malamud, and John D. Rinaldo, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)").

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) has/have invented a new and useful invention entitled INTERACTIVE QUEUED MAPPING METHOD AND SYSTEM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been filed on February 3, 2005 and given Serial No. 11/050,642; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe himself/themselves to be the original inventor(s) of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Searete LLC,  $1756 - 114^{\text{th}}$  Avenue SE #110, Bellevue, WA 98004 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor(s) agree(s) that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and/or his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor(s) represent(s) and warrant(s) that he/they has/have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor(s) has/have executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Date: 5-7-05

Edward K.Y. Jung

2

08\02 02 DIW TT: 36 EVX

Attomey Dock. No .: IVEN002US0 (0904-003-047)

Date: 5/8/05

C4

3

Robert W. Lord

# PATENT REEL: 016654 FRAME: 0188

Attorney Docket No.: IVEN002US0 (0904-003-047)

Date: 28 April 2005

•

Royce A. Levien

.

4

Attorney Docket No.: IVEN002US0 (0904-003-047)

Date: 4-29-05

•

Mark A. Malamud

Attorney Docket inc.: IVEN002US0 (0904-003-047)

My 8, 2005 Date: \_\_\_\_

h

John D. Rinaldo, Jr.

### RECORDED: 06/06/2005